

FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Code Number	H20028
Product Name	<p>The Red Clove</p> 
Ingredients	<p>Water Stop Shiraz 75cl (Australia) Taste Mince Pies 3's Mincemeat, WHEAT Flour, Maize Flour, Margarine (Vegetable Oils, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Lard, EGGS) Mincemeat Ingredients: Sultanas, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Apple (Potassium Sorbate (E202), Sulphur Dioxide), Currants, Candied Peel (Orange, Lemon Peel), Vegetable Suet, Modified Starch (E1422), Acetic Acid, Mixed Spices, Citric Acid (E330), Caramel Colour (E150c), Water, Natural Sweet Orange Oil</p> <p>Classic Christmas Pudding with Fruit and Rum 200g Sultanas (28%), Sugar, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider (9%), Water, Humectant (Glycerine), Palm Oil, Orange and Lemon Peel, Rum, Mixed Spice, Salt, Molasses, YEAST</p> <p>Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g WHEAT Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (33%) (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Cornflour</p> <p>Yorkshire Sweet Popcorn 40g Popped Corn Kernels (65%), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar (17%)</p> <p>Excelsium Truffles Fantasia 100g Vegetable fats (palm, palm kernel) in variable proportion, 13% lean cocoa sugar, WHEY powder (MILK), cocoa powder 1%, aromas: HAZELNUT and vanilla, emulsifier SOYA lecithin.</p> <p>Arden Classic Panettone 100g WHEAT Flour, Raisins, Sugar, Unsalted Butter (10%) (MILK), EGG Yolk, YEAST, Emulsifier: Mono-and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Invert Sugar Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt, Natural Flavourings</p> <p>Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Seasoning (8%) (Oak Smoked Sugar, Sea Salt, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Cumin, Tomato Powder, Chilli, Scotch Bonnet Chilli, Oak Smoked Salt, YEAST Extract Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acid: Citric Acid, Paprika Extract)</p> <p>Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 95g PEANUTS (95%), Seasoning (WHEAT Flour, Salt, Maize Starch, Onion Powder (contains CELERY), YEAST Extract, Maltodextrin, Spices, YEAST Powder,</p>

	<p>Herbs, Sunflower Oil, Colour: Paprika; Vegetable Extract)</p> <p>Nibnibs Sun Dried Tomato Breadsticks 100g WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6%), Basil, YEAST, Salt, Rosemary Extract</p> <p>Gourmet Double Chocolate Chip Cookies 250g Fortified WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Dark Chocolate Chips and Chunks (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rolled OATS, Cocoa Powder, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Raising Agents, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate</p> <p>Eternal Grocer Chocolate Coated Nuts & Raisins 175g MILK Chocolate (52%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, WHEY Powder, Lactose, Butter Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavouring), PEANUTS (24%), Raisins (23%) (Raisins, Palm Oil), Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac, MILK Chocolate, Cocoa Solids 25% Minimum, MILK Solids 14% Minimum</p> <p>Taste Old Fashioned Pear Drops 100g Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Natural Flavour, Natural Colours (Anthocyanin, Curcumin)</p> <p>The Pickled Village Strawberry Jam 114g Strawberries, (41%), Gelling Agent: Pectin; Citric Acid</p>
	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
Warnings	Warning: This product contains alcohol and must not be sold to anyone under 18 years of age
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol Information	VOL 14%
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	
Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No

Product Name: Taste Mince Pies 3's

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1429KJ
Energy (kcal)	341KCAL
Fat (g)	15.2g
of which Saturates (g)	4.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	47.5g
of which Sugars (g)	27.9g
Protein (g)	3.8g
Salt (g)	Trace

Product Name: Classic Christmas Pudding with Fruit and Rum 200g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1387KJ
Energy (kcal)	328KCAL
Fat (g)	5.5g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	64.9g
of which Sugars (g)	25.5g
Protein (g)	2.7g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2273KJ
Energy (kcal)	544KCAL
Fat (g)	30.1g
of which Saturates (g)	18.8g
Carbohydrate (g)	62.7g
of which Sugars (g)	20.5g
Protein (g)	4.8g
Salt (g)	0.7g

Product Name: Yorkshire Sweet Popcorn 40g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
--	--

Energy (kJ)	796KJ
Energy (kcal)	190KCAL
Fat (g)	8.2g
of which Saturates (g)	0.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	23.6g
of which Sugars (g)	6.3g
Protein (g)	3.2g
Salt (g)	<0.1g

Product Name: Excelsium Truffles Fantasie 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2540KJ
Energy (kcal)	608KCAL
Fat (g)	47g
of which Saturates (g)	35g
Carbohydrate (g)	40g
of which Sugars (g)	34g
Protein (g)	4.9g
Salt (g)	0.27g

Product Name: Arden Classic Panettone 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1394KJ
Energy (kcal)	332KCAL
Fat (g)	12.1g
of which Saturates (g)	7.5g
Carbohydrate (g)	49.0g
of which Sugars (g)	26.3g
Protein (g)	5.75g
Salt (g)	0.37g

Product Name: Brown Bag Crisps Oak Smoked Chilli 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2078KJ
Energy (kcal)	497KCAL
Fat (g)	26.8g
of which Saturates (g)	2.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	58.9g
of which Sugars (g)	3.4g
Protein (g)	5.2g
Salt (g)	1.9g

Product Name: Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 95g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2407KJ
Energy (kcal)	581KCAL
Fat (g)	45g
of which Saturates (g)	3.9g
Carbohydrate (g)	10g
of which Sugars (g)	5.4g
Protein (g)	26g
Salt (g)	1.1g

Product Name: Nibnibs Sun Dried Tomato Breadsticks 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1770KJ
Energy (kcal)	420KCAL
Fat (g)	10.3g
of which Saturates (g)	1.5g
Carbohydrate (g)	69g
of which Sugars (g)	2.8g
Protein (g)	4.1g
Salt (g)	19g

Product Name: Gourmet Double Chocolate Chip Cookies 250g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2160KJ
Energy (kcal)	517KCAL
Fat (g)	27.0g
of which Saturates (g)	13.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	64.3g
of which Sugars (g)	37.3g
Protein (g)	5.0g
Salt (g)	0.9g

Product Name: Eternal Grocer Chocolate Coated Nuts & Raisins 175g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2018KJ
Energy (kcal)	495KCAL
Fat (g)	25.6g
of which Saturates (g)	10.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	50.7g
of which Sugars (g)	43g
Protein (g)	11.6g
Salt (g)	50mg

Product Name: Taste Old Fashioned Pear Drops 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1660KJ
Energy (kcal)	397KCAL
Fat (g)	0.7g
of which Saturates (g)	0.02g
Carbohydrate (g)	96.3g
of which Sugars (g)	71.2g
Protein (g)	<0.1g
Salt (g)	0g

Product Name: The Pickled Village Strawberry Jam 114g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1142KJ
Energy (kcal)	273KCAL
Fat (g)	0.0g
of which Saturates (g)	0.0g
Carbohydrate (g)	68g
of which Sugars (g)	68g
Protein (g)	0.3g
Salt (g)	0.01g